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Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCELERATE MORTGAGE LLC

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

ALLY CAPITAL CORP

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN EQUITY BANK

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC

AMERICAN FUNDING CORPORATION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERICAN PORTFOLIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ARC HOME LOANS LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BAY BANK

BELL BANK

BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BNC NATIONAL BANK

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CFBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC

CHUE XIONG

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSION OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION
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6,803,286.78
160,000.00
198,700.00
300,000.00
129,900.00
339,000.00
66,400.00
436,410.00
212,000.00

600,386.00

231,710.00
153,500.00
100,000.00
1,704,054.00
169,219.11
415,663.58
888,113.00
272,000.00
79,300.00
261,000.00
870,926.00
206,500.00
328,621.00
840,800.00
411,015.00
238,700.00
196,000.00
34,043.00
290,000.00
112,000.00
73,000.00
388,215.00
157,584.00
1,590,600.00
339,000.00
244,000.00
394,000.00
1,993,550.00



CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

DENMARK STATE BANK

DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DRAPER AND KRAMER MORTGAGE CORP
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARM CREDIT LEASING SERVICES CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC

FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF WISCONSIN

FIRST HORIZON BANK

FIRST SAVINGS BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FOREWARD BANK

FORTIFI BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JAMES ROBERT KAFKA

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEITH BROCK AND JEANNE BROCK
KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LOW VA RATES LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MARY ELLEN HORST
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89,000.00

18,645,790.00

182,000.00
271,716.00
409,000.00
81,987.00
145,500.00
173,600.00
674,595.00
7,700,000.00
229,500.00
264,600.00
131,400.00
730,000.00
3,789,500.00
138,550.00
308,170.00
231,000.00
284,000.00
3,765,000.00
2,857,635.74
1,416,877.00
341,905.00
173,700.00
3,233,100.00
2,579,976.00
5,928,095.63
255,400.00
203,500.00
85,560.14
255,000.00
338,800.00
158,538.70
192,000.00
465,740.00
431,496.00
143,144.00
2,761,075.00
349,090.00
270,000.00
482,600.00
522,000.00



MBANK

MCDEVCO INC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MIDWEST LOAN SOLUTIONS INC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

ONE COMMUNITY BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PAUL MARTIN AND MARGARET MARTIN
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SUSAN E MILLER LIVING TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 18 2019 AND

ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

THE BAUMGARTNER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27
2009

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
THE STEPHENSON NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

THOMAS B NEWTON

THRESIA D PICKENS

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
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131,000.00

75,000.00
383,500.00
117,800.00
229,500.00

550,302.00

136,206.44
153,581.00
238,500.00
271,000.00
13,398,886.26
225,500.00
714,421.73
229,000.00
2,415,698.00
281,455.00
285,671.00
17,262,644.96
361,533.00
5,128,000.00
600,000.00
314,130.00
4,603,522.00
18,500.00
16,804.74
392,872.93
278,200.00
2,216,030.00

100,000.00
1,250,000.00
456,000.00

217,300.00
66,843.38
440,000.00
5,135.20
3,900,000.00
50,067.74
160,000.00
147,500.00
161,000.00
649,750.00
725,750.00
5,006,897.96



VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC

WALKER AND DUNLOP LLC

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WEBER CANNING EQUIPMENT LLC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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951,000.00
90,526.00
16,867,000.00
752,038.00
417,000.00
175,000.00
467,000.00

256,000.00

12,885.00

1,365,400.00
169,638,690.02



