Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for January 2021

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	21	6,803,286.78
ACCELERATE MORTGAGE LLC	1	160,000.00
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	198,700.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	300,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP	1	129,900.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	339,000.00
AMERICAN EQUITY BANK	1	66,400.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC	2	436,410.00
AMERICAN FUNDING CORPORATION	1	212,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	4	(00.29(.00
COMPANY LLC	4	600,386.00
AMERICAN PORTFOLIO MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	231,710.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	153,500.00
ARC HOME LOANS LLC	1	100,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	5	1,704,054.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	169,219.11
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	415,663.58
BANK FIVE NINE	6	888,113.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	272,000.00
BAY BANK	1	79,300.00
BELL BANK	1	261,000.00
BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	870,926.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	3	206,500.00
BNC NATIONAL BANK	1	328,621.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	9	840,800.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	2	411,015.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	238,700.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	196,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	34,043.00
CFBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	290,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC	1	112,000.00
CHUE XIONG	1	73,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	388,215.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	157,584.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	9	1,590,600.00
COMMISSION OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	339,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	244,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	394,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	15	1,993,550.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	1	89,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	133	18,645,790.00
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	182,000.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	2	271,716.00
DENMARK STATE BANK	1	409,000.00
DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	81,987.00
DRAPER AND KRAMER MORTGAGE CORP	1	145,500.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	173,600.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	674,595.00
FARM CREDIT LEASING SERVICES CORPORATION	1	7,700,000.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	229,500.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	264,600.00
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC	1	131,400.00
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF WISCONSIN	1	730,000.00
FIRST HORIZON BANK	1	3,789,500.00
FIRST SAVINGS BANK	1	138,550.00
FIRST STATE BANK	2	308,170.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	231,000.00
FOREWARD BANK	1	284,000.00
FORTIFI BANK	3	3,765,000.00
FORWARD BANK	21	2,857,635.74
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	1,416,877.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	341,905.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	173,700.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	21	3,233,100.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	19	2,579,976.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	33	5,928,095.63
INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL GROUP INC	1	255,400.00
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	203,500.00
JAMES ROBERT KAFKA	1	85,560.14
JOHNSON BANK	1	255,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	338,800.00
KEITH BROCK AND JEANNE BROCK	1	158,538.70
KEYSAVINGS BANK	1	192,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	2	465,740.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	431,496.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	143,144.00
MARATHON BANK	16	2,761,075.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	349,090.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	2	270,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	482,600.00
MARY ELLEN HORST	1	522,000.00

MBANK	1	131,000.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	75,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	383,500.00
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	117,800.00
MIDWEST LOAN SOLUTIONS INC	1	229,500.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	3	550,302.00
HOME LOANS		·
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST	1	136,206.44
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	153,581.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	238,500.00
NEWREZ LLC	2	271,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	31	13,398,886.26
ONE COMMUNITY BANK	1	225,500.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	3	714,421.73
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	229,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	12	2,415,698.00
PAUL MARTIN AND MARGARET MARTIN	2	281,455.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	285,671.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	56	17,262,644.96
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	361,533.00
PREVAIL BANK	18	5,128,000.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	3	600,000.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	3	314,130.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	27	4,603,522.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	1	18,500.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	16,804.74
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	392,872.93
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	278,200.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	16	2,216,030.00
SUSAN E MILLER LIVING TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 18 2019 AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO	1	100,000.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	3	1,250,000.00
THE BAUMGARTNER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27	3	1,230,000.00
2009	1	456,000.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	217,300.00
THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK	2	66,843.38
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	$\frac{2}{2}$	440,000.00
THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	5,135.20
THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT THE STEPHENSON NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST	1	3,900,000.00
THOMAS B NEWTON	1	50,067.74
THRESIA D PICKENS	1	160,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK		147,500.00
	1	,
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC	1 4	161,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	42	649,750.00 725,750.00
	2 30	725,750.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	50	5,006,897.96

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	951,000.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	90,526.00
WALKER AND DUNLOP LLC	2	16,867,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	752,038.00
WBD INC	1	417,000.00
WEBER CANNING EQUIPMENT LLC	1	175,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	467,000.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	2	256,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	12,885.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	1,365,400.00
TOTAL	683	169,638,690.02